

					TECHLINE, INC			APFELBAUM INDUSTRIAL, INC		
					Fort Worth, TX			EL PASO ,TX		
Item	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	COD Item #	Product Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Estimated Delivery ARO (Business Days)	Unit Price	Extended Price	Estimated Delivery ARO (Business Days)
SECTION A- ADAPTERS										
1	20	EA	28595156	ADAPTER, PVC MALE 2.5" SCH40	\$ 0.73	\$ 14.60	15	\$ 5.91	\$ 118.20	14-21 DAYS
2	10	EA	28519073	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 4" SCH40	\$ 1.55	\$ 15.50	15	\$ 12.81	\$ 128.10	14-21 DAYS
3	10	EA	28519072	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 6" SCH40	\$ 5.13	\$ 51.30	15	\$ 42.08	\$ 420.80	14-21 DAYS
4	80	EA	28595150	ADAPTER, PVC MALE 2" SCH 40 +	\$ 0.34	\$ 27.20	15	\$ 3.48	\$ 278.40	14-21 DAYS
5	40	EA	28595155	ADAPTER, PVC MALE 4" SCH 40 +	\$ 1.81	\$ 72.40	15	\$ 14.86	\$ 594.40	14-21 DAYS
6	30	EA	28595161	ADAPTER, PVC MALE 6" SCH40 +	\$ 4.29	\$ 128.70	15	\$ 35.18	\$ 1,055.40	14-21 DAYS
SECTION B- CONDUIT										
7	600	JT	28519200	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 40, 1"X10' +	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,770.00	15	\$ 10.08	\$ 6,048.00	14-21 DAYS
8	3,000	JT	28519240	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 40, 2"X20' +	\$ 12.53	\$ 37,590.00	15	\$ 1.92	\$ 5,760.00	14-21 DAYS
9	3,000	JT	28519246	CONDUIT,PVC SCH 40,2 1/2"X10'+	\$ 9.85	\$ 29,550.00	15	\$ 12.26	\$ 36,780.00	14-21 DAYS
10	3,000	JT	28519260	CONDUIT,PVC SCH40,2 1/2 X 20'+	\$ 19.70	\$ 59,100.00	15	\$ 19.70	\$ 59,100.00	
11	3,400	JT	28519280	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 40, 4"X 20' +	\$ 33.20	\$ 112,880.00	15	\$ 33.20	\$ 112,880.00	
12	5,000	JT	28519350	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 40 6"X20' +	\$ 61.57	\$ 307,850.00	15	\$ 5.27	\$ 26,350.00	14-21 DAYS
13	15	JT	28519286	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 80, 2"X10' +	\$ 9.55	\$ 143.25	15	\$ 27.68	\$ 415.20	14-21 DAYS
14	40	JT	28519288	CONDUIT,PVC SCH80,2 1/2"X 10'+	\$ 14.20	\$ 568.00	15	\$ 14.20	\$ 568.00	
15	5	JT	28519287	CONDUIT, PVC SCH 80, 4"X 10' +	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	15	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	
SECTION C- COUPLINGS AND COLLARS										
16	500	EA	28519000	COUPLING,COLLAR PVC 1" SCH-40+	\$ 0.125	\$ 62.50	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	14-21 DAYS
17	800	EA	28519020	COUPLING, COLLAR PVC 2" TC-6 +	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,200.00	15	\$ 21.72	\$ 17,376.00	14-21 DAYS
18	1,400	EA	28519040	COUPLING,COLLAR PVC 2 1/2" +	\$ 0.525	\$ 735.00	15	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,950.00	14-21 DAYS
19	650	EA	28519060	COUPLING, COLLAR PVC 4" TC-6 +	\$ 3.42	\$ 2,223.00	15	\$ 32.70	\$ 21,255.00	14-21 DAYS
20	200	EA	28519064	COUPLING, COLLAR PVC 6" TC-6 +	\$ 8.26	\$ 1,652.00	15	\$ 8.26	\$ 1,652.00	
21	5	EA	28519004	COUPLING,SPLIT SLEEVE 2"X6"	\$ 3.75	\$ 18.75	15	\$ 43.97	\$ 219.85	14-21 DAYS
22	5	EA	28519003	COUPLING,SPLIT SLEEVE 2.5"X7"	\$ 4.27	\$ 21.35	15	\$ 38.56	\$ 192.80	14-21 DAYS
23	5	EA	28519001	COUPLING, SPLIT SLEEVE 4"X8"	\$ 5.78	\$ 28.90	15	\$ 53.14	\$ 265.70	14-21 DAYS
24	5	EA	28519002	COUPLING, SPLIT SLEEVE 6"X10"	\$ 14.02	\$ 70.10	15	\$ 14.02	\$ 70.10	
25	60	EA	28519070	COLLAR SLIP / COUPLING PVC 4"+	\$ 2.98	\$ 178.80	15	\$ 57.38	\$ 3,442.80	14-21 DAYS
26	50	EA	28519076	COLLAR SLIP / COUPLING PVC 6"+	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	15	\$ 102.28	\$ 5,114.00	14-21 DAYS
SECTION D- ROLL DUCT										
27	23,000	FT	28519302	DUCT, 2" SDR-13.5, GRAY (2500'/R)	\$ 0.66	\$ 15,180.00	20	\$ 0.66	\$ 15,180.00	
28	2,000	FT	28519303	DUCT 2 1/2" SDR-13.5, GRAY (1000'/R)	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,240.00	20	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,240.00	
29	6,000	FT	28519304	DUCT, 4" SDR-13.5, GRAY (625'/RL)	\$ 2.52	\$ 15,120.00	20	\$ 2.52	\$ 15,120.00	
30	7,000	FT	28519306	DUCT, 6", SDR-13.5, GRAY (500'/REE)	\$ 5.33	\$ 37,310.00	20	\$ 5.33	\$ 37,310.00	
SECTION E- SPLIT DUCT										
31	3	JT	28519005	DUCT, SPLIT 2"X10' , SCH.40	\$ 26.30	\$ 78.90	15	\$ 24.03	\$ 72.09	14-21 DAYS
32	3	JT	28519308</							

56	1,000	EA	28519340	SPACER, CONDUIT BASE 4"X3" +	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	
57	1,000	EA	28519345	SPACER, CONDUIT INTERM 4"X3" +	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	
58	3,000	EA	28519325	SPACER, BASE CONDUIT 6" X 3"	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,850.00	20	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,850.00	
59	3,000	EA	28519320	SPACER, CONDUIT INTERM 6" X 3"	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,850.00	20	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,850.00	
SECTION J- RISERS										
60	5	EA	28519505	RISER, SLIP METER 2" +	\$ 17.85	\$ 89.25	20	\$ 17.85	\$ 89.25	
61	550	EA	28519510	RISER, SLIP METER 2.5" +	\$ 32.60	\$ 17,930.00	20	\$ 32.60	\$ 17,930.00	
62	5	EA	28519515	RISER, SLIP METER 4" +	\$ 54.25	\$ 271.25	20	\$ 54.25	\$ 271.25	
Total Cost of Products (Annual)						\$ 725,548.10			\$ 787,136.68	